money “up front” for a new issue of shares. Share Money is considered an equity share at the time of calculation 
of Earnings per Share (EPS). The excess amount has been refunded on behalf of the Share money depositor 
after making the allotment (if any). The Company received Tk. 950,000,000 (Taka: ninety-five crore) including 
premium up to 30 June 2024 from eligible investor and general public by ESS platform of DSE and subscription 
from general public including Tk. 518,181,820 during the year and subsequently it capitalized/transfer to paid up 
capital and share premium.